
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 671 by Representative Moreno

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 37:1226.3(A)" and before the comma "," insert "and (B)"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 3, delete "that were"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 5, delete "prescriptions;" and insert in lieu thereof "drugs; to prohibit redispensing of certain drugs;"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 7, delete "R.S. 37:1226.3(A) is" and insert in lieu thereof "R.S. 37:1226.3(A) and (B) are"

AMENDMENT NO. 5On page 1, line 8, after "drugs" and before "returns," delete the comma "," and insert a semicolon ";" and after "exchanges" and before "and redispensing" insert a comma ";" and at the end of the line insert "servicing certain correctional facilities"AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 1, delete line 9 in its entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 7On page 1, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "~~Corrections~~; authority to"AMENDMENT NO. 8On page 1, line 12, delete "All" and insert "Except as provided in Subsection B of this Section, all"AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 1, line 14, after "exchange" and before "or" insert a comma ","

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 1, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

"B. The pharmacist in charge of the pharmacy shall determine that the returned drug is not adulterated, expired, or misbranded and is safe to dispense. No product shall be redispensed by the pharmacist if the integrity of the medication cannot be assured. A drug that can only be dispensed to a patient registered with the drug's manufacturer in accordance with federal Food and Drug Administration requirements may not be accepted or distributed under the provisions of the program provided for in this Section."